

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 452 OF 2012

RACHNA TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT SINGH & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Singh, Adv.
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Meenakshi Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh for the petitioner confirms that they do not want any judicial orders against respondent No.2, which is disclosed as proforma respondents, by them and, therefore, no notice is required to be served upon respondent No.2.

Respondent No.1, being contesting respondent is served and has also filed counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd